
2008 MSHSL Section 8AA Championships Boys 
Arrowwood Golf Course, Alexandria    Oct. 23, 2008 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Moorhead                 45    2    3   10   13   17   26   40  16:31.8  1:19.1 
  2 Alexandria               56    1   11   12   14   18   21   25  16:39.7  1:37.8 
  3 Bemidji                 123    5    7   34   35   42   48   55  17:06.5  1:30.6 
  4 Sartell                 132    8   22   27   31   44   53   59  17:15.8  1:18.9 
  5 Brainerd                151    4    9   45   46   47   56   62  17:15.3  1:43.5 
  6 St. Michael-Albertvil   167    6   24   28   51   58   64   70  17:26.2  1:43.0 
  7 Detroit Lakes           179   15   16   23   54   71   77   98  17:33.8  1:33.6 
  8 Big Lake                228   29   30   37   57   75   82   83  17:49.2  1:13.4 
  9 Little Falls            239   19   38   41   52   89   90   94  17:54.2  2:01.8 
 10 St. Cloud Tech          257   20   39   61   65   72   80  102  17:59.3  1:28.5 
 11 Monticello              311   49   60   66   67   69   73   74  18:17.0  0:33.0 
 12 Fergus Falls            320   43   50   68   78   81   95   99  18:20.7  1:01.4 
 13 Apollo                  358   32   76   79   85   86   88  100  18:32.8  1:32.0 
 14 Sauk Rapids-Rice        380   36   63   84   93  104  105  109  18:47.4  2:24.4 
 15 Rocori                  412   33   87   92   97  103  107  108  18:59.2  2:22.9 
 16 Becker                  504   91   96  101  106  110  111  112  19:56.0  1:51.3 
 
1. Moorhead 
 
    2  Lukas Gemar, 10            15:45.3   
 
    3  Jakob Lindaas, 12          16:07.0   
 
   10  Timothy Lillehaugen, 12    16:45.3   
 
   13  Aaron Benson, 11           16:57.0   
 
   17  Christian Larson, 10       17:04.3   
 
   26  Derrick Nelson, 10         17:18.3   
 
   40  Matt Nicolai, 11           17:44.8   
 
Total Time = 1:22:38.8     Total Places = 45 
 
 
 
2. Alexandria 
 
    1  Drew Paradis, 12           15:28.1   
 
   11  Austin McCoy, 11           16:51.9   
 
   12  Mitch Evink, 10            16:55.1   
 
   14  Will Seiling, 9            16:57.7   
 
   18  Josh Hobbs, 12             17:05.8   
 
   21  Zach Hodgson, 10           17:10.0   
 
   25  Sam Vinje, 11              17:18.1   
 
Total Time = 1:23:18.5     Total Places = 56 
 
 
 
3. Bemidji 
 
    5  Erik Truedson, 12          16:16.6   
 
    7  Zac Oelrich, 12            16:30.2   
 
   34  Andy Berube, 10            17:28.3   
 
   35  Dan Clemenson, 9           17:30.3   
 
   42  Dylan Jones, 11            17:47.2   
 
   48  Chris Bowman, 12           17:55.3   
 
   55  Corey Huber, 11            17:59.0   
 
Total Time = 1:25:32.5     Total Places = 123 
 
 

 
4. Sartell 
 
    8  Matt Scherber, 12          16:31.1   
 
   22  Tyler Broadwell, 9         17:10.8   
 
   27  Andrew Deters, 10          17:19.4   
 
   31  Russ Klever, 12            17:27.3   
 
   44  Jack Fischer, 11           17:50.0   
 
   53  Josh Yapp, 12              17:57.7   
 
   59  Chris Lanctin, 12          18:10.6   
 
Total Time = 1:26:18.6     Total Places = 132 
 
 
 
5. Brainerd 
 
    4  Thomas Ruttger, 12         16:08.9   
 
    9  Jimmy Dean, 11             16:32.7   
 
   45  Chris Knutson, 11          17:51.1   
 
   46  Jeff Emery, 11             17:51.5   
 
   47  Aaron Thompson, 11         17:52.4   
 
   56  Bradley Wolhart, 11        18:00.7   
 
   62  Riley Nelson, 9            18:19.2   
 
Total Time = 1:26:16.5     Total Places = 151 
 
 
 
6. St. Michael-Albertvil 
 
    6  Jake Autio, 11             16:25.4   
 
   24  Aric Hoeschen, 12          17:17.6   
 
   28  Nathan Robeck, 11          17:22.7   
 
   51  Carl Salonek, 12           17:56.8   
 
   58  David Arlt, 12             18:08.4   
 
   64  Jake Maschoff, 12          18:19.8   
 
   70  Tommy Jossart, 12          18:32.1   
 
Total Time = 1:27:10.9     Total Places = 167 
 



 
 
7. Detroit Lakes 
 
   15  Leif Johnson, 11           17:00.1   
 
   16  Matthew Weiss, 12          17:01.6   
 
   23  Dylan Ramstad-Skoyle, 10   17:15.3   
 
   54  Ben Langworthy, 12         17:58.3   
 
   71  Luke Weibolt, 8            18:33.6   
 
   77  Quillian Oak, 9            18:38.9   
 
   98  Brandon Olson, 9           19:34.9   
 
Total Time = 1:27:48.9     Total Places = 179 
 
 
 
8. Big Lake 
 
   29  Andrew Crocker, 11         17:24.0   
 
   30  Shane Sontag, 12           17:26.6   
 
   37  Clayton Whitacre, 12       17:31.8   
 
   57  Ken St Marie, 11           18:06.1   
 
   75  Justin Prosser, 9          18:37.4   
 
   82  Matt Nelson, 10            18:52.9   
 
   83  Steven Thomalla, 10        18:54.3   
 
Total Time = 1:29:05.8     Total Places = 228 
 
 
 
9. Little Falls 
 
   19  Preston Zimny, 9           17:06.1   
 
   38  Eli Ploof, 11              17:33.9   
 
   41  Justin Posterick, 12       17:46.0   
 
   52  Rick Devine, 10            17:57.2   
 
   89  Cody Neu, 12               19:07.9   
 
   90  Isaac Thoma, 12            19:08.0   
 
   94  Matthew Hanowski, 10       19:18.8   
 
Total Time = 1:29:31.0     Total Places = 239 
 
 
 
10. St. Cloud Tech 
 
   20  Emmanuel Modi, 11          17:07.2   
 
   39  Paul Brix, 10              17:34.5   
 
   61  James Bzdok, 11            18:18.9   
 
   65  Zachariah Wood, 11         18:20.1   
 
   72  Ryan Schmidt, 10           18:35.7   
 
   80  Samuel Anderson, 10        18:41.5   
 
  102  Elliot Busta, 10           19:47.3   
 
Total Time = 1:29:56.3     Total Places = 257 
 
 

 
11. Monticello 
 
   49  Scott Albares, 11          17:56.0   
 
   60  Colin Lyndorf, 8           18:14.5   
 
   66  Hunter Kopff, 10           18:21.1   
 
   67  Ted Brakob, 9              18:24.2   
 
   69  Miles Anderson, 11         18:29.0   
 
   73  Luke Gruhlke, 9            18:36.1   
 
   74  Charlie Michaelis, 10      18:36.4   
 
Total Time = 1:31:24.7     Total Places = 311 
 
 
 
12. Fergus Falls 
 
   43  Anthony Hanson, 11         17:49.6   
 
   50  Tommy Olsen, 12            17:56.2   
 
   68  Seth Prazak, 11            18:27.7   
 
   78  Eddie Roberts, 10          18:39.2   
 
   81  Jesse Kipp, 11             18:50.9   
 
   95  Keeghan Hurley, 7          19:20.2   
 
   99  Lucas Ness-Allen, 10       19:36.5   
 
Total Time = 1:31:43.5     Total Places = 320 
 
 
 
13. Apollo 
 
   32  Robert Schug, 12           17:27.6   
 
   76  John Stiegel, 11           18:38.0   
 
   79  Daniel Wirth, 12           18:39.6   
 
   85  Logan Cordie, 11           18:59.3   
 
   86  Andrew Lerch, 11           18:59.6   
 
   88  Nick Theisen, 10           19:01.1   
 
  100  Nolan Rial, 11             19:41.2   
 
Total Time = 1:32:44.0     Total Places = 358 
 
 
 
14. Sauk Rapids-Rice 
 
   36  Brandon Heddens, 12        17:30.9   
 
   63  Eric Neimi, 9              18:19.5   
 
   84  Brandon Kern, 11           18:56.9   
 
   93  Nathan Miller, 9           19:14.3   
 
  104  Dylan Gorecki, 12          19:55.3   
 
  105  Joe Deters, 12             20:10.5   
 
  109  Josh Keuhn, 10             20:34.8   
 
Total Time = 1:33:56.8     Total Places = 380 
 
 
 



15. Rocori 
 
   33  Eric Folwarski, 11         17:27.9   
 
   87  Devan Rien, 10             18:59.9   
 
   92  Cory Krey, 9               19:09.8   
 
   97  Alex Giinthir, 12          19:27.4   
 
  103  Ryan Meyer, 12             19:50.8   
 
  107  Tyler Schmitz, 12          20:22.7   
 
  108  Timmy Feiler, 10           20:23.5   
 
Total Time = 1:34:55.7     Total Places = 412 
 
 

 
16. Becker 
 
   91  Josh Loken, 12             19:09.6   
 
   96  Travis Bue, 12             19:26.5   
 
  101  Clay O'Neil, 7             19:46.1   
 
  106  Martin Schendel, 8         20:16.7   
 
  110  Jalen Stumpf, 8            21:00.9   
 
  111  Austin Burgess, 10         21:24.9   
 
  112  Justin Starry, 11          21:53.4   
 
Total Time = 1:39:39.7     Total Places = 504

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Drew Paradis, 12           15:28.1    Alexandria            
 
    2     2  Lukas Gemar, 10            15:45.3    Moorhead              
 
    3     3  Jakob Lindaas, 12          16:07.0    Moorhead              
 
    4     4  Thomas Ruttger, 12         16:08.9    Brainerd              
 
    5     5  Erik Truedson, 12          16:16.6    Bemidji               
 
    6     6  Jake Autio, 11             16:25.4    St. Michael-Albertvil  
 
    7     7  Zac Oelrich, 12            16:30.2    Bemidji               
 
    8     8  Matt Scherber, 12          16:31.1    Sartell               
 
    9     9  Jimmy Dean, 11             16:32.7    Brainerd              
 
   10    10  Timothy Lillehaugen, 12    16:45.3    Moorhead              
 
   11    11  Austin McCoy, 11           16:51.9    Alexandria            
 
   12    12  Mitch Evink, 10            16:55.1    Alexandria            
 
   13    13  Aaron Benson, 11           16:57.0    Moorhead              
 
   14    14  Will Seiling, 9            16:57.7    Alexandria            
 
   15    15  Leif Johnson, 11           17:00.1    Detroit Lakes         
 
   16    16  Matthew Weiss, 12          17:01.6    Detroit Lakes         
 
   17    17  Christian Larson, 10       17:04.3    Moorhead              
 
   18    18  Josh Hobbs, 12             17:05.8    Alexandria            
 
   19    19  Preston Zimny, 9           17:06.1    Little Falls          
 
   20    20  Emmanuel Modi, 11          17:07.2    St. Cloud Tech        
 
   21    21  Zach Hodgson, 10           17:10.0    Alexandria            
 
   22    22  Tyler Broadwell, 9         17:10.8    Sartell               
 
   23    23  Dylan Ramstad-Skoyle, 10   17:15.3    Detroit Lakes         
 
   24    24  Aric Hoeschen, 12          17:17.6    St. Michael-Albertvil  
 
   25    25  Sam Vinje, 11              17:18.1    Alexandria            
 
   26    26  Derrick Nelson, 10         17:18.3    Moorhead              
 
   27    27  Andrew Deters, 10          17:19.4    Sartell               
 
   28    28  Nathan Robeck, 11          17:22.7    St. Michael-Albertvil  
 
   29    29  Andrew Crocker, 11         17:24.0    Big Lake              
 
   30    30  Shane Sontag, 12           17:26.6    Big Lake              



 
   31    31  Russ Klever, 12            17:27.3    Sartell               
 
   32    32  Robert Schug, 12           17:27.6    Apollo                
 
   33    33  Eric Folwarski, 11         17:27.9    Rocori                
 
   34    34  Andy Berube, 10            17:28.3    Bemidji               
 
   35    35  Dan Clemenson, 9           17:30.3    Bemidji               
 
   36    36  Brandon Heddens, 12        17:30.9    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
 
   37    37  Clayton Whitacre, 12       17:31.8    Big Lake              
 
   38    38  Eli Ploof, 11              17:33.9    Little Falls          
 
   39    39  Paul Brix, 10              17:34.5    St. Cloud Tech        
 
   40    40  Matt Nicolai, 11           17:44.8    Moorhead              
 
   41    41  Justin Posterick, 12       17:46.0    Little Falls          
 
   42    42  Dylan Jones, 11            17:47.2    Bemidji               
 
   43    43  Anthony Hanson, 11         17:49.6    Fergus Falls          
 
   44    44  Jack Fischer, 11           17:50.0    Sartell               
 
   45    45  Chris Knutson, 11          17:51.1    Brainerd              
 
   46    46  Jeff Emery, 11             17:51.5    Brainerd              
 
   47    47  Aaron Thompson, 11         17:52.4    Brainerd              
 
   48    48  Chris Bowman, 12           17:55.3    Bemidji               
 
   49    49  Scott Albares, 11          17:56.0    Monticello            
 
   50    50  Tommy Olsen, 12            17:56.2    Fergus Falls          
 
   51    51  Carl Salonek, 12           17:56.8    St. Michael-Albertvil  
 
   52    52  Rick Devine, 10            17:57.2    Little Falls          
 
   53    53  Josh Yapp, 12              17:57.7    Sartell               
 
   54    54  Ben Langworthy, 12         17:58.3    Detroit Lakes         
 
   55    55  Corey Huber, 11            17:59.0    Bemidji               
 
   56    56  Bradley Wolhart, 11        18:00.7    Brainerd              
 
   57    57  Ken St Marie, 11           18:06.1    Big Lake              
 
   58    58  David Arlt, 12             18:08.4    St. Michael-Albertvil  
 
   59    59  Chris Lanctin, 12          18:10.6    Sartell               
 
   60    60  Colin Lyndorf, 8           18:14.5    Monticello            
 
   61    61  James Bzdok, 11            18:18.9    St. Cloud Tech        
 
   62    62  Riley Nelson, 9            18:19.2    Brainerd              
 
   63    63  Eric Neimi, 9              18:19.5    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
 
   64    64  Jake Maschoff, 12          18:19.8    St. Michael-Albertvil  
 
   65    65  Zachariah Wood, 11         18:20.1    St. Cloud Tech        
 
   66    66  Hunter Kopff, 10           18:21.1    Monticello            
 
   67    67  Ted Brakob, 9              18:24.2    Monticello            
 
   68    68  Seth Prazak, 11            18:27.7    Fergus Falls          
 
   69    69  Miles Anderson, 11         18:29.0    Monticello            
 
   70    70  Tommy Jossart, 12          18:32.1    St. Michael-Albertvil  
 



   71    71  Luke Weibolt, 8            18:33.6    Detroit Lakes         
 
   72    72  Ryan Schmidt, 10           18:35.7    St. Cloud Tech        
 
   73    73  Luke Gruhlke, 9            18:36.1    Monticello            
 
   74    74  Charlie Michaelis, 10      18:36.4    Monticello            
 
   75    75  Justin Prosser, 9          18:37.4    Big Lake              
 
   76    76  John Stiegel, 11           18:38.0    Apollo                
 
   77    77  Quillian Oak, 9            18:38.9    Detroit Lakes         
 
   78    78  Eddie Roberts, 10          18:39.2    Fergus Falls          
 
   79    79  Daniel Wirth, 12           18:39.6    Apollo                
 
   80    80  Samuel Anderson, 10        18:41.5    St. Cloud Tech        
 
   81    81  Jesse Kipp, 11             18:50.9    Fergus Falls          
 
   82    82  Matt Nelson, 10            18:52.9    Big Lake              
 
   83    83  Steven Thomalla, 10        18:54.3    Big Lake              
 
   84    84  Brandon Kern, 11           18:56.9    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
 
   85    85  Logan Cordie, 11           18:59.3    Apollo                
 
   86    86  Andrew Lerch, 11           18:59.6    Apollo                
 
   87    87  Devan Rien, 10             18:59.9    Rocori                
 
   88    88  Nick Theisen, 10           19:01.1    Apollo                
 
   89    89  Cody Neu, 12               19:07.9    Little Falls          
 
   90    90  Isaac Thoma, 12            19:08.0    Little Falls          
 
   91    91  Josh Loken, 12             19:09.6    Becker                
 
   92    92  Cory Krey, 9               19:09.8    Rocori                
 
   93    93  Nathan Miller, 9           19:14.3    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
 
   94    94  Matthew Hanowski, 10       19:18.8    Little Falls          
 
   95    95  Keeghan Hurley, 7          19:20.2    Fergus Falls          
 
   96    96  Travis Bue, 12             19:26.5    Becker                
 
   97    97  Alex Giinthir, 12          19:27.4    Rocori                
 
   98    98  Brandon Olson, 9           19:34.9    Detroit Lakes         
 
   99    99  Lucas Ness-Allen, 10       19:36.5    Fergus Falls          
 
  100   100  Nolan Rial, 11             19:41.2    Apollo                
 
  101   101  Clay O'Neil, 7             19:46.1    Becker                
 
  102   102  Elliot Busta, 10           19:47.3    St. Cloud Tech        
 
  103   103  Ryan Meyer, 12             19:50.8    Rocori                
 
  104   104  Dylan Gorecki, 12          19:55.3    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
 
  105   105  Joe Deters, 12             20:10.5    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
 
  106   106  Martin Schendel, 8         20:16.7    Becker                
 
  107   107  Tyler Schmitz, 12          20:22.7    Rocori                
 
  108   108  Timmy Feiler, 10           20:23.5    Rocori                
 
  109   109  Josh Keuhn, 10             20:34.8    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
 
  110   110  Jalen Stumpf, 8            21:00.9    Becker                
 
  111   111  Austin Burgess, 10         21:24.9    Becker                



 
  112   112  Justin Starry, 11          21:53.4    Becker 
 


